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FLYTHROUGH

31,450 RSF - Available 9/1/23
31,450 RSF - Available 9/1/23 (Terrace)

36,585 RSF - Available 9/1/23 (15' Slab Height)
TOTAL: 99,485 RSF - Available 9/1/23

40,948 RSF - Available Immediately
39,684 RSF — Available Immediately
40,519 RSF - Available Immediately
40,519 RSF - Available Immediately
T TOTAL: 161,670 RSF - Available 11/1/21
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22,017 RSF - Available 11/1/22
40,519 RSF - Available 11/1/22
40,524 RSF - Available Immediately

006

29,304 RSF - Available 11/1/22
21,383 RSF - Available 11/1/22
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@ 19.241RSF - Available Immediately (12'6" Slab Height)
N 10,000 RSF Amenity Center (12'6" Slab Height)

« 10,000 RSF Amenity Center located on the 2nd floor
and accessible from all floors

« Opportunity for Lobby Signage and Dedicated Reception Desk

« Opportunity for a Private Lobby on 44th Street with exclusive
exterior and interior branding opportunity

« 24/7 tenant-controlled HVAC
N\ « Short and long-term growth opportunities throughout the building
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COMPLETING THE MODERN
EVOLUTION OF WORK

DYNAMIC PRESENCE NEW LOBBY CONNECTIVITY AMENITY CENTER
An eye-catching entry canopy and Complemented by 18-foot-high Prominently located across the 10,000 RSF Amenity Center
a full-block presence on the west ceilings, high-end finishes, a curated street from Grand Central Station iIncluding conferencing and flexible
side of Madison Avenue from 43rd furniture and artwork program, and and just steps from Bryant Park. multi-purpose spaces.

to 44th Street. brand new elevator cabs.
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PRIVATE LOBBY
1,199 USF
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P R ‘VAT E LO B BY « Dedicated entrance on 18" slab height
44th Street -

* Direct access to the main

O P P O RT U N | TY « Exclusive exterior and interior lobby and elevators
branding opportunity
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Amenity Center
10,000 RSF

CORE & SHELL
PARTIAL 2ND FL. z z
19,241 RSF : :

CEILING HEIGHT 12'6"

MADISON AVE



10,000 RSF AMENITY CENTER

MODERN AMENITIES ON THE 2ND FLOOR
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VIEW OF BREAKOUT LOUNGE SPACE

RXR COWORKING
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OPEN /7 WORKSTATION
LAYOUT

PARTIAL 2ND FL.
19,241 RSF
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WORKSTATIONS 54
HOT DESKS 36
CONFERENCE ROOMS 6
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IT/SERVER ROOM 1
COFFEE BAR 1
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OPEN / BENCHING 340
LAYOUT ~ madison

ENTIRE 8TH FL.
40,524 RSF
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THOROUGHLY CONNECTED

A NEIGHBORHOOD
THAT REVOLVES
AROUND YOU
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TRANSPORTATION Conveniently located near Grand Central Station,
major subway lines, local and express buses, and Citi Bike hubs.

OUTDOOR ACCESS Nearby green space including Bryant Park seasonal programming.

DINING & ENTERTAINMENT Close to the finest restaurants, bars, and luxury hotels,
and a short walk to the Theatre District and Rockefeller Center.




DINING:

W 0 N O u1 A N N =

10

Le Pavillon

L'Avenue

The Grill

The Lobster Club

Avra Estiatorio

STK Steakhouse

Hatsuhana Sushi Restaurant
Bedford & Co.

Vitae

Butter

GRAB & GO:

1

12
13
14
15

Joe & The Juice
Whole Foods

Lady M Cake Boutique
sweetgreen

CAVA

COFFEE:

16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Blue Bottle
Starbucks
Bluestone Lane
Blue Bottle
Black Fox
Gregorys

Birch

COCKTAILS:

23
24
25
26
27
28

Valerie

Bar 44 at Royalton
The Campbell

Le Chalet

The Pool Lounge

Bar SixtyFive at Rainbow Room

WELLNESS:

29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36

Equinox
Equinox
Equinox
CorePower
SWERVE Fitness
Vixen Workout
MPR Fitness
Blink Fitness

HOTELS:

37
38
39
40
41

42

Sofitel New York
Andaz 5th Avenue
Refinery Hotel
The Knickerbocker
The Langham

Casablanca Hotel
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WELCOME TO THE
WORLD OF RXO’S!

All RXR tenants are invited to enjoy the benefits of the

RXR Experience Officers “RXOs” — A team of customer-focused
specialists committed to creating a remarkable workplace
experience for our tenants.

RXO's serve as the ultimate workplace concierge, cultivating a
sense of purpose, connection and community, and helping to

ensure a safe, productive, and inspiring workplace where our
tenants choose to go to every day.

The RXOs develop a yearly curriculum rooted in diversity,
education, entertainment, innovation, social responsibility,
wellness, professional development, networking and more.

* DEl initiatives

e Culinary exploration

* Professional networking

e Speaker/podcast series

* Fitness

e Wellness

e Clubs and special interests

* Art and Cultural programming

APRIL PLAYLIST

Live From
Earth

a__\
f

FEATURING

HARPIST BRANDEE YOUNGER
WITH DEZRON DOUGLASS

THURSDAY, MARCH I8TH
TUNEINTO IG LIVEAT 6PM
@STARRETTLEHIGH

CLICK TO LISTEN

Think Global
Act Local

IN CELEBRATION OF WOMEN'S HISTORY MONTH

RXR presents

GO BEHIND THE SCENES WITH A SPECIAL Q&A
with the film's director, Harry Mavromichalis

MARCH 23, 2021 AT 6PM EST
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CORE & SHELL

PARTIAL 10TH FL.
SUITES 10A & 10B
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CORE & SHELL
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POTENTIAL TERRACE
(GRAY AREA)
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